Winterbourne Earls 1901 Census

Address
Vicarage

School Cottage

Farm House

Road
Road
Road
Cottage

Police Station

Cottage

Surname
Skyrme
Skyrme
Skyrme
Skyrme
Davis
Scamell
Aplin
Smith
Godwin
Godwin
Hacker
Yates
Goodfellow
Goodfellow
Hayter
Smith
Smith
Smith
Smith
Jeffery
Jeffery
Yeats
Yeats
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Rogers
Cox
Cox
Cox
Kelly
Kelly
Elkins
Elkins

Given Name
Frank Elcho
Catherine Jane
Richard E C
Frank H C
Maria

Elsie Kate
Annie

Julia

John Hawkins
Emma Noke
Jessie Mabel
Ellen

John

June

Marie

Robert
Caroline
Menola
Herbert
Francis Webb
Maria
William
William
William

Mary

Ethel

Albert
Stanley

Iris

Herbert
Eliza Jane
Winnifred B
Patrick

Ellen

Sidney
Annie

Updated October 2013 Jan Oliver/David Palmer

Position
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Servant
Servant
Head
Servant
Head
Wife
Servant
Servant
Head
Wife
Head
Head
Wife
Dau
Gr.son
Head
Wife
Son
Gr.son
Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Son
Dau
Head
Wife
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Wife

Status
m
m

m

wdw

333%©9 3

3 3

3 3

3 333

Age

Occupation

Clergyman Church of England

Cook domestic

Nurse domestic

Mistress, Elementary School
Servant domestic

Cook domestic
Housemaid domestic
Carter on farm

Living on own means
Dairyman

Gardener

Carter on farm
Bricklayers Labourer
Carter on farm
Carter on farm
Teacher Elementary School
Dairy Boy

Police Constable

Rural Postman

Bricklayer's Labourer

Place of Birth

Glamorgan

Glamorgan

Devizes Wilts

Devizes Wilts

Upavon ? Wilts

Salisbury Wilts

Bayswater London
Gomeldon Wilts

Durweston Dorset
Salisbury Wilts

Hindon Wilts

Salisbury Wilts

Chilmark Wilts

Broadchalk Wilts
Woodgreen Hants
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Pitton Wilts

Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Hurdcott Wilts

Winterslow Wilts
Winterslow Wilts

Salisbury Wilts

East Tytherly Hants
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
West Tytherly Hants

West Tytherly Hants
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Cloford Somerset
Hankerton Wilts

Somerford Wilts

Ireland

Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts

Notes



Winterbourne Earls 1901 Census

Address Surname
Elkins
Brown
Brown
Viney
Viney
Viney
Rose
Witt
Yeatman
Yeatman
Yeatman
Hullett
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Strong
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Shering
Shering
Viney
Viney
Viney
Viney
Viney
Philpot
Philpot
Plaise
Smith
Smith
Smith
Bevis

Given Name
Esther Maud
Ernest

Kate

Henry

Sarah
Charles
Charles

Mary Ann
Alice

Bertram Charles
Ada

Olive

Edward Henry
Lucy Jane
Edward Henry
Martha
Samuel George
Albert John
Abner

Annie

George

Fred

John Pitt

Ann Callaway
Walter

Eliza Jane
Cecll

Frances
Alfred
Charles
Louisa

Harry
Thomas
George
Henrietta
Charles

Updated October 2013 Jan Oliver/David Palmer

Position
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Servant
Wife
Son
Dau
Sister
Head
Wife
Son
Sister
Nephew
Nephew
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Son
Head
Wife
Boarder
Head
Son
Dau
Head

3 333 3

3

wdw

Age
10m
28
29
73
67
28
81
52
50
18
11
43
42
41
13
26

5m
37
36
16

70
78
31
29
10

50
58
21
55
17
23
73

Occupation
Shepherd
Agricultural Labourer

Bricklayer's Labourer
Farmer retired

Laundress
Rural Postman

Laundress
Platelayer Railway

Messenger Telegraph

Carter on farm
Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Platelayer Railway

Agricultural Labourer

Shepherd
Agricultural Labourer
Carter on farm
Housekeeper
Agricultural Labourer

Place of Birth

Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Cheswardine ? Shrops
Gomeldon Wilts

Manningford Wilts

Gomeldon Wilts

Idmiston Wilts

Orcheston St George Wilts
Whiteparish Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Whiteparish Wilts

Chilmark Wilts

Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Berwick St Leonard Wilts
Chilmark Wilts

Chilmark Wilts

Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Britford Wilts

Allington Wilts

Laverstock Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Gomeldon Wilts
Winterbourne Wilts

Salisbury Wilts

Salisbury Wilts

Winterbourne Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Breamore Hants

Wilton Wilts

Fareham Hants
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Fareham Hants
Winterbourne Earls Wilts

Notes



Winterbourne Earls 1901 Census

Address Surname
Bevis
Bevis
Healey
Christopher
Christopher
Grey
Hoyle
Hoyle
Hoyle
Hoyle
Hoyle
Lodge
Lodge
Lodge
Lodge
Lodge
Lodge
Wort
Remington
Holloway
Murdie
Murdie
Cottage Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Gray
Bungalow Henley
Henley
Henley
Henley
Henley
Henley
Parsons
Edwards
Edwards

Fairfield

Given Name
Abigail

Martin

George
Robert

Mary Ann
Frederick John
James

Ellen

Wilfred George
Walter
Charles Bertram
Thomas Stephen
Mary Ann
Arthur

Albert George
Edwin Henry
Dorothy May
Ambrose
Amelia

Ellen Augusta
William

Lydia Mary
Albert

Jane

Charles

Ernest
Caroline
Sophia W
Lilian M

Alice A

Marion H
Frederick W
Margery E
Bessie M
Arthur

Alice K

Updated October 2013 Jan Oliver/David Palmer

Position
Wife
Son
Boarder
Head
Wife
Boarder
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Dau
Head
Servant
Neice
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Dau
Head
Dau
Dau
Dau
Son
Dau
Boarder
Head
Wife

Status

wdw

33 ® 33

3

wdw

3333

wdw

Age
68
33
51
64
70
22
49
38

(o]

47
45
15
12

62
71

38
40
43
42
14

57
29
22
21
17
15
15
44
38

Occupation
Bricklayer's Labourer
Labourer

Groom

Dairyman
Carter on farm

Shepherd

Shepherd

Farm Boy

Bailiff on farm
Housekeeper domestic
Gardener domestic

Cook domestic
Carter on farm

Living on own means
Governess school

Governess school

Farmer

Place of Birth
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterslow Wilts
Charlton Marshall Dorset
Sherfield English Hants
Compton Abbot Dorset
Bower Chalke Wilts
Bishopstone Wilts

Stoke Wilts

Stoke Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Whiteparish Wilts
Winterslow Wilts
Lockerly Hants

Scotland

St Pancras London

East Grimstead Wilts
Winterbourne Wilts
West Dean Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Salisbury Wilts
Warminster Wilts
Salisbury Wilts

Salisbury Wilts

Salisbury Wilts

Salisbury Wilts

Wilbury Wilts

Lambeth London
Paddington London

Notes



Winterbourne Earls 1901 Census

Address Surname
Edwards
Bloomfield
Bloomfield
Watson
Hibbard
Pearce

Cottage Jupp
Jupp

Jupp
Wood

Wood
Wood
Wood
Barter
Barter
Cottage Bedford
Bedford
Weeks
Weeks
Weeks
Beavis
Roper
Pope
Tommy
Pope
Tommy
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Parsons
Palmer
Palmer
Shepherd
Lodge
Lodge

Given Name
Catherine |
Jane C
Amy B
Alice
Dulce
Florence
Betsy
Emma
Edward
George
Mary
Daisy
Mabel
Charley J
Tryphenia M
Harriet
George
Henry
Sarah
Albert B
Jane
William
Betsy
John L
Joseph H
Ethel M
Newton
Marian
Bessie
Ethel D
Victor C
William C
Bessie
William
Frank
Mary

Updated October 2013 Jan Oliver/David Palmer

Position
Dau
Sinlaw
Sin law
Servant
Servant
Servant
Head
Dau
Son
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Gr.son
Head
Son
Son
Gr.dau
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Son
Head
Wife
Head
Head
Wife

Status

n uo no n n

dw

=

33(/)(/’

3

33 ® 33

Age
im
48
36
21
21
26
70
42
35
51
44
10

50
50
60
22
48
48
21
77
14
79
43
50
10
41
43
14

32
32
68
53
50

Occupation

Living on own means
Living on own means
Cook domestic
Housemaid domestic
Nurse domestic
Dressmaker

Carter on farm
Labourer

Carpenter
Carpenter
Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer
Agricultural Labourer

Sawyer
Agricultural Labourer

Agricultural Labourer

Carter on farm

Agricultural Labourer
Labourer on Roads

Place of Birth
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Kensington London
Paddington London
Goring Oxon

Monke Sherborne Hants
Wilton Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winchester Hants
Winterslow Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Hurley Wilts

Pitton Wilts

Porton Wilts

Idmiston Wilts

Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts

Gomeldon Wilts
Winterbourne Wilts
Chilhampton Wilts

East Dulwich London
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Devonport Devon
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Clarendon Wilts
Burbage Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts

Winterbourne Gunner Wilts

Idmiston Wilts

Newton Tony Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Ablington Wilts

Notes



Winterbourne Earls 1901 Census

Address

Public House

Grocers Shop

Cottage

Surname
Lodge
Lodge
Lodge
Hunt
Hunt
Hunt
Hunt
Hunt
Hunt
Pearcey
Pearcey
Pearcey
Pearcey
Pearcey
Cailes
Cailes
Mark
Mark
Mark
Mark
Tiller
Crook
Crook
Millican
Ewence
Ewence
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Stevens
Lodge
Lodge
Hyleman
Lodge

Given Name
Sidney
Kate

Fred
Robert
Ellen
Herbert
Cecily
Dorothy May
Frances
Charles
Mary
Roselie
Charles
Elsie
John
Julia
Frank
Agnes
Alice
Lilian
Elizabeth
George
Ernest
Charles John
Charles H
Sarah
Henry G
Louisa
Henry G
Beatrice L
Dora M
Lillie M
Elizabeth
Edward
James
George
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Position
Son
Dau
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Son
Dau
Dau
Head
Wife
Dau
Son
Dau
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Dau
Dau
Sister
Head
Son
Head
Bin law
Sister
Head
Wife
Son
Dau
Dau
Dau
Head
Son
Boarder
Head

Status
s

3

3 333

3333®@°

wdw

S

Age
22
17
12
39
31

~

36
25

3m
34
32
27
27

14
38

26
33
29
41
43
17
16
14
12
76
33
57
48

Occupation
Bricklayers Labourer

Dairy Boy
Groom Gardener

Platelayer Railway

Carter on farm

Dairyman

Dairyman

Blacksmith & Publican
Dairyman

Hand in Pub

Haulier & Contractor

Driver

Agricultural Labourer
Living on own means
Agricultural Labourer

Place of Birth
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Minstead Hants

Eling Hants

Ellingham Hants
Blickwell Hants

Eling Hants

Salisbury Wilts
Winterbourne Gunner Wilts
Hurdcott Wilts

Hurdcott Wilts
Winterbourne Dauntsey Wilts
Hurdcott Wilts

Martin Wilts

Hurdcott Wilts
Woodgreen Hants
Damerham Wilts
Rockbourne Hants
Southampton Hants
Rockbourne Hants
Woodgreen Hants
Woodgreen Hants
Porton Wilts

Smith Newton Wilts
Boscombe Wilts
Broadchalk Wilts

Wistow Huntingdon
Paddington London
Paddington London
Hurdcott Wilts

Hurdcott Wilts

Chilford Wilts

Hurdcott Wilts
Shaftesbury Dorset
Hurdcott Wilts

Notes



Winterbourne Earls 1901 Census

Address

Cottage

The Poplars

Cottage

Surname
Lodge
Lodge
Lodge
Lodge
Player
Player
Crook
Crook
Cooper
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Beken
Beken
Beken
Parsons
Crisp
Cailes
Cailes
Cailes
Jupp
Jupp

Jupp
Hebbard

Hebbard
Hebbard
Perrett
Perrett
Perrett
Hunt
Hunt
Hunt
Hunt

Given Name
Emily
William
Frank
Charles
Reuben
Eliza
Harry
Caroline
William H
Francis
Lena
Henry J
James H
EvaH
Edward G
Moses
Maria
Horace
Amelia
Gladys S
Elizabeth
Frank
Mark
Philip
Emma
Edith
George
Harriet
Robert
Frank
Emily
Percival
George
Sarah
Eliza
William

Updated October 2013 Jan Oliver/David Palmer

Position
Wife
Son
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Head
Wife
Boarder
Head
Dau
Son
Son
Dau
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Companion
Boarder
Head
Son
Son
Head
Wife
Dau
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Wife
Son
Head
Wife
Dau
Son

Status

wdw

3 3 33 »® 33”0

mmgg

Age
50
18
15
11
71
70
30
26
22
45
23
20
17
14
10
50
56
15
23
18
65
29
25
65
64
29
42
43

26
24

65
63
31
29

Occupation

Carter on farm
Carter on farm

Agricultural Labourer
Shepherd

Shepherd

Driver on farm
Housekeeper

Gardener
Gardener

Commission Agent

Carter on farm
Carter on farm

Carter on farm

Carter on farm

General Labourer

Nurse
Agricultural Labourer

Place of Birth
Pitton Wilts
Hurdcott Wilts
Hurdcott Wilts
Hurdcott Wilts
Hurdcott Wilts
Pitton wilts
Stockton Wilts
Redlynch Wilts

St Mary Bourne Hants
Cripplestile Dorset
Martin Wilts
Martin Wilts
Martin Wilts
Hurdcott Wilts
Hurdcott Wilts
Headcorn Kent
London City

Winterbourne Earls Wilts

Winterslow Wilts
Ealing Middlesex
Pentridge Dorset
Martin Wilts
Martin Wilts
Horde Somerset

Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Winterbourne Earls Wilts
Sherborne St John Hants

Cheveley Berks
Hurstbourne Hants
Idmiston Wilts
Broadchalk Wilts
Winterbourne Wilts
Martin Wilts

Martin Wilts

Martin Wilts

Martin Wilts

Notes



